India Co-ordinated Research Project on Micro and Secondary Nutrients and Pollutant Elements in Soils 

and Plant under Department of Soil Science, Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola, 

Maharashtra to assess the chemical properties, available sulphur and micronutrients status in soils of 

Ahmednagar district in the year 2023-2024 of  four hundred and sixty  four (464) soil  samples at the 

depth of (0-20 cm) were collected across the Ahmednagar district of Maharashtra at 5 kms grid were 

collected and analysed in the laboratory. The results revealed that pH, EC, CaCO3 and OC of soils 

collected across different tehsils of Ahmednagar district varied from 7.07 to 8.44, 0.10 to 0.97 dS m

[...]

and Plant under Department of Soil Science, Dr. 

Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola, 

Maharashtra to assess the chemical properties, 

available sulphur and micronutrients status in soils of 

Ahmednagar district in the year 2023-2024. GPS based 

four hundred and sixty four (464) soil samples at the 

depth of (0-20 cm) were collected from 14 tehsils 

across the Ahmednagar district of Maharashtra at 5 

kms grid were analysed in the laboratory. 

Description of the study area  

Ahmednagar district of Maharashtra tropical wet